PW020105-14

ADDENDUM #3
TO
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

This ADPENDUM #3 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES is made and entered
into this day of , 2005, by and between the City of Rapid City, South Dakota,

hereinafter called OWNER, and Ferber Engineering Company, Inc., a South Dakota Corporation,
hereinafter called CONSULTANT.

WHEREAS, OWNER and CONSULTANT have previously entered into an agreement for
professional services for the Analysis and Conceptual Design of Water and Sanitary Sewer Service
for the Deadwood Avenue North Area; and,

WHEREAS, OWNER has determined that the scope of the professional services agreement needs to be
expanded to include:

1. An update to the North Deadwood Avenue Water System Expansion Study to reflect the most
recent draft land use plans for the area;

2. Extending the boundary of the study to include the High Level area east of the hogback to Haines
Avenue and the property in the Box Elder Creek Drainage basin north to the Meade/Pennington
County line including investigation of pumping, PRV and reservoir requirements.

NOW, THEREFORE, OWNER and CONSULTANT in™"consideration of the payments and
agreements herein contained, do hereby agree as follows:

The SCOPE OF SERVICES for the Analysis and Conceptual Design of Water and Sanitary Sewer
Service for the Deadwood Avenue North Area is expanded to include the following:

e Obtain most recent orthophoto, topographic and land use information.

o Update entire study to reflect the draft Jand use plans.

¢ Bxtend study boundary to include High Level area east of the hogback to Haines Avenue and the
property in the Box Elder Creek drainage basin north to the Meade/Pennington County line.
Investigate pumping, PRV and reservoir requirements for revised study area.

Model alternatives using WaterCAD software.

Prepare/revise cost estimates.

Prepare updated draft and final reports.

The Additional Services included in this ADDENDUM will be completed for an amount not to exceed
$15,305.00.

The Additional Services included in this ADDENDUM will be performed in accordance with the Terms
and Conditions of the Agreement for Professional Services dated October 7, 2002.

The completion date for this contract will be extended to April 1, 2003.



PW020105-14

IN WITNESS WHEREOPF, the parties hereto have made and executed this ADDENDUM #3 as of the
date and year first above written.

THE CITY OF RAPID CITY, SOUTH

DAKOTA FERBER ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.
Date: Date:

Jim Shaw, Mayor Dan P. Ferber, President

ATTEST:
Date:

James F. Preston, Finance Officer



14

PW020105-

|

00°50L°s1%

00°0598

Toooies” ] oooesis | oososis

o0 0ses | [ “épogss 000898

! g 0 1] L ¥ Ll

S|X3IEUINISS £ IWNPUIPPE YLIOU SAR POOMPEI(]

150)) pajemIns g Jer0 ],

[DLOIGNS 1507) pAIDWIST
Snopy 1o

6L
~ 00'00€S 8 ¥ v yadayg rutg siedaig
T [ L - [ e ’ ¥ T T T M s wwiod Ky prdey o) Fuiprosoe ssiaey
R e —— 7 o " z TR K prdey gits Sussy melaay Hoday
B Lo - T B S N e A [T T T T Ty g T e T iGd e gend saedaig
) I A N B N T - R R I T T sojiiuansa 1500 asiasy/iedarg
T ) N I 9 VT T B gw@:ﬁ‘_.mwmww‘mmwwﬂ:o,wdqmmmwoﬁw? tofegy] Apguspy
T oy T [ Y R R o AR T InoKe T Sl 10BN SstASy
.............. o [ R S . T AVHISIE AL SUIST SOAQUILIAE [3POIA
e e e SUUURRRI ARSI B i B e R e e —
oo A L Y I T oo T TN T O T T T T iy Kuniod o1 4 Eacc w2 apnau o | priedxg
: T A T A D /2 T - oo SUIPE] JO SPIS A U0 [9AST IH Spnjout o] puedys
A B B . - Kiepimog Apmig pusixg
’ o e Y N S P Y T B o &wmmmonmommmuwww.n.n,..u.a._w.m_.mbwm.,w”_\?mm,ﬁ‘m‘wwm
o R B T I D R 4 9 “suswennbay Juiduing
T B T T T T T T Ty T T T T T T T T Ty T T T T T T T T G500 oalssay pidey N
. AR I AR A Y A Y R S R ‘:..mmm._mmm&.mmmmm_Mm.mwwmmm:ﬁwa 18 153500q Sren{eAs
A A Y T ’ T o o D &1 £q pasodold suoneoyIpo SESHSIAUL
- R . A T z 7 T T T T T sk petgipodl 10a7301 0 [apoi oy pasie, awepdny
AR I T R 1 S O T S g 103 Tumoooe 0 sepou sy mads 1é spueiap srepdn”
) I N -1 ) T T TR T T TOUTTTTTTTY TUTTTTT T T T T T "Repimoq 914108 S1UN SSIADY
D e [ Y I ) R I Tl 3511 P el 105151 01 Aptis sHES Sepdny
A IR RS I e e T L SpoV pue spo ApWS
T o U 8 [ T T T T T T T T T AAY pER( % pidey mioN 10} 538819400 951 ua«.‘.u._m_ﬁac
B A A TTTTTTRY OO YT o ) R I T e [eioReed) HmmcmmwsmmehmﬂHwﬂEmmﬁ q
I o o - i i I i . - wr T a‘ . ﬁﬂwﬁ_hm ¢In - moaﬁ‘m.vqwn.no.h

A

00°cr3

06°5¢8 90583 00°56%
STHd
1301 UEB(

JHapISIL]

00953 06598 90088
Npi ] ad
OEWZLIDY YN HI3aqg UeA uyof
Fuf foid

00°08%

§s1ad
HINA 3AEq
Hd Wd

1503
o1 plog sty

Sunfoaq ©I3L

oL

d2ang

TUAME ST By e - FLES 2 OLVINILSE

3 20
AL

i ,x... CAHT mduu IG5 q WEq ST
37 ‘ QA VdTId ALVd

I :a0dArodd

Pt

FLYED e

pragg e e .:.1‘ Py P

; SuOTIAPOI Kpnis 151w = uolidudsad ¥SIL, G

W Ee e R

HLVYH ONITTIE €002
FANSNIDIT

AWFN

HTIIL

su] ‘Auedwio)
BuesuibuTg )

19qI2 .n






